Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Messi	10/30/2009
Robert Andres	09/22/2009
Eric Mertz	09/22/2009
Dr. Holger Faisst	09/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Teves, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Continental Drive	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

Name:	Continental Automotive Systems US, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Executive Hills Boulevard	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

Name:	Continental Automotive GmbH
Street Address:	Siemensstr, 12
City:	Regensburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	930055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12565882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501162949

PATENT REEL: 024315 FRAME: 0195 12565882

00 0V\$ HJ_

Fax Number: (248)393-5831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483936405

Email: wanda.bland@continental-corporation.com

Correspondent Name: Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.

Address Line 1: One Continental Drive

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM2008-122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin W. Bacon Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024315 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Patrick Messi, citizen Cameroon, and residing in the United States at 181 Rose Brier Dr., in Rochester Hills, MI, hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTINENTAL TEVES, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

SAFETY METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VEHICLE ROLLOVER PREDICTION USING ESTIMATED LATERAL VEHICLE VELOCITY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Aubyn Hill this 30th day of Ochose, 2009.

Patrick Messi

PATENT REEL: 024315 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Robert Andres and Eric Mertz, all citizens of the United States, and residing in the United States at 7676 Red Oak Valley Drive in Clarkston MI, and 604 Wilcox St in Rochester, MI, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Automotive Systems, US, Inc., having a principle place of business at 2400 Executive Hills Boulevard, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

SAFETY METHOD AND DEVICE FOR VEHICLE ROLLOVER PREDICTION USING ESTIMATED LATERAL VEHICLE VELOCITY

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which has been filed executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Auburn Hills, MI (L.S.) this 22 nd day of September, 2009. Robert Andres

Eric Mertz

PATENT REEL: 024315 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Holger Faisst, citizen of Germany, and residing in Germany at Flurweg 22 in 93161 Sinzing, hereby sell, assign and transfer to CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GmbH, a German corporation, having a principle place of business at Siemensstr. 12 in 93055 Regensburg, Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to:

Safety Method and Device for Vehicle Rollover Prediction Using estimated Lateral Vehicle Velocity

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at $\frac{\text{Regenslung}}{\text{L.S.}}$ (L.S.) this $\frac{22}{\text{day of}}$ day of $\frac{\text{Sept.}}{\text{day of}}$, 2009.

Dr. Holger Faisst

G:\PATENT\FORMS\Assignment AP sole Inv .doc

PATENT REEL: 024315 FRAME: 0199

RECORDED: 04/30/2010